Polymeric PTC Thermistors for Automotive Overcurrent SolutionsWorldwide Sales O�ces
Multifuse® Products – What They Are
�e Bourns® Multifuse® family of Polymeric Positive Temperature
Coe�cient (PPTC) Resettable Fuses are used in a wide variety of
circuit protection applications. Under fault conditions the device
resistance will rise exponentially and remain in a “tripped” state,
providing continuous circuit protection until the fault is removed.
Once the fault is removed, the power cycled through the device will

Style 2 Style 3 Style 4 Style 5
Lorem ipsum
MF-RHT Series Operating Temperature
Radial Leaded High Temperature -40 °C ~ 125 °C
      Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                     Ohms at 23 °C     Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Nom.
 MF-RHT050 0.5 30 40 0.48 1.100 7.4 12.7 5.1 ±0.7 3
       (0.291) (0.500) (0.201 ±0.028)
MF-RHT070 0.7 16 40 0.3 0.8 6.86 10.8 5.1 ±0.7 3
       (0.27) (0.425) (0.201 ±0.028)
MF-RHT200 2.0 16 100 0.045 0.110 9.40 14.0 5.1 ±0.7 3
       (0.37) (0.55) (0.201 ±0.028)
MF-RHT200/32 2.0 32 50 0.045 0.110 9.40 14.0 5.1 ±0.7 3
       (0.37) (0.55) (0.201 ±0.028)
 MF-RHT450 4.5 16 100 0.022 0.054 10.4 15.6 5.1 ±0.7 2
       (0.41) (0.61) (0.201 ±0.028)
 MF-RHT650 6.5 16 100 0.011 0.026 12.7 22.2 5.1 ±0.7 2
       (0.5) (0.88) (0.201 ±0.028)
 MF-RHT750 7.5 16 100 0.0094 0.022 14 23.5 5.1 ±0.7 2
       (0.55) (0.93) (0.201  ±0.028)
 MF-RHT1300 13 16 100 0.0041 0.01 23.5 28.7 10.2 ± 0.7 2
       (0.925) (1.17) (0.402  ±0.028)
MF-R Series Operating Temperature
Radial Leaded 16 ~ 60 Volts -40 °C ~ 85 °C
      Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                     Ohms at 23 °C     Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Nom.
 MF-R005 0.05 60 40 7.3 22.0 8.0 8.3 5.1 4
       (0.315) (0.327) (0.201)
 MF-R010 0.10 60 40 2.50 7.50 7.4 12.7 5.1 1
       (0.291) (0.500) (0.201)
 MF-R017 0.17 60 40 2.00 8.00 7.4 12.7 5.1 1
       (0.291) (0.500) (0.201)
 MF-R020 0.20 60 40 1.50 4.40 7.4 12.7 5.1 1
       (0.291) (0.500) (0.201)
 MF-R025 0.25 60 40 1.00 3.00 7.4 12.7 5.1 1
       (0.291) (0.500) (0.201)
 MF-R030 0.30 60 40 0.76 2.10 7.4 13.4 5.1 1
       (0.291) (0.528) (0.201)
 MF-R040 0.40 60 40 0.52 1.29 7.4 13.7 5.1 1
       (0.291) (0.539) (0.201)
 MF-R050 0.50 60 40 0.41 1.17 7.9 13.7 5.1 1
       (0.311) (0.539) (0.201)
 MF-R065 0.65 60 40 0.27 0.72 9.7 15.2 5.1 1
       (0.382) (0.598) (0.201)
 MF-R075 0.75 60 40 0.18 0.60 10.4 16.0 5.1 1
       (0.409) (0.630) (0.201)
 MF-R090 0.90 60 40 0.14 0.47 11.7 16.7 5.1 1
       (0.461) (0.657) (0.201)
 MF-R090-0-9 0.90 30 40 0.07 0.22 7.4 12.2 5.1 3
       (0.291) (0.480) (0.201)
 MF-R110 1.10 30 40 0.10 0.27 8.9 14.0 5.1 1
       (0.350) (0.551) (0.201)
 MF-R135 1.35 30 40 0.065 0.17 8.9 18.9 5.1 1
       (0.350) (0.744) (0.201)
 MF-R160 1.60 30 40 0.055 0.15 10.2 16.8 5.1 1
       (0.402) (0.661) (0.201)
 MF-R185 1.85 30 40 0.040 0.11 12.0 18.4 5.1 1
       (0.472) (0.724) (0.201)
 MF-R250 2.50 30 40 0.025 0.07 12.0 18.3 5.1 2
       (0.472) (0.720) (0.201)
 MF-R250-0-10 2.50 30 40 0.025 0.07 12.0 18.3 5.1 3
       (0.472) (0.720) (0.201)
 MF-R300 3.00 30 40 0.020 0.08 12.0 18.3 5.1 2
       (0.472) (0.720) (0.201)
 MF-R400 4.00 30 40 0.010 0.05 14.4 24.8 5.1 2
       (0.567) (0.976) (0.201)
 MF-R500 5.00 30 40 0.010 0.05 17.4 24.9 10.2 2
       (0.685) (0.980) (0.402)
 MF-R600 6.00 30 40 0.005 0.04 19.3 31.9 10.2 2
       (0.760) (1.256) (0.402)
 MF-R700 7.00 30 40 0.005 0.03 22.1 29.8 10.2 2
       (0.870) (1.173) (0.402)
 MF- R800 8.0 30 40 0.005 0.03 24.2 32.9 10.2    2
       (0.953) (1.295) (0.402)
 MF-R900 9.00 30 40 0.005 0.02 24.2 32.9 10.2 2
       (0.953) (1.295) (0.402)
 MF-R1100 11.00 16 100 0.003 0.014 24.2 32.9 10.2 2
       (0.953) (1.295) (0.402)
MF-RX/72 Series Operating Temperature
Radial Leaded 72V -40 °C ~ 85 °C
      Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                     Ohms at 23 °C     Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Nom.
 MF-RX110/72 1.1 72 40 0.15 0.38 10.84 16.8 5.1 ±0.7 2
       (0.427) (0.661) (0.201 ±0.028)
 MF-RX135/72 1.35 72 40 0.12 0.30 12.26 18.3 5.1 ±0.7 2       (0.483) (0.720) (0.201 ±0.028)
 MF-RX160/72 1.60 72 40 0.09 0.22 13.94 19.9 5.1 ±0.7 2       (0.549) (0.785) (0.201 ±0.028)
 MF-RX185/72 1.85 72 40 0.08 0.19 15.18 21.2 5.1 ±0.7 2       (0.598) (0.834) (0.201 ±0.028)
 MF-RX250/72 2.50 72 40 0.05 0.13 17.84 23.8 10.2 ±0.7 2       (0.702) (0.939) (0.402 ±0.028)
 MF-RX300/72 3.00 72 40 0.04 0.10 20.67 26.7 10.2 ±0.7 2       (0.814) (1.050) (0.402 ±0.028)
 MF-RX375/72 3.75 72 40 0.03 0.08 23.51 29.6 10.2 ±0.7 2       (0.926) (1.162) (0.402 ±0.028)
MF-RG Series Operating Temperature
Radial Leaded 16 V -40 °C ~ 85 °C
   Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance

development, production,
installation and servicing of
automotive related products.
ISO/TS 16949 Certified
Style 1
Style 2Style 1
Style 2 Style 3 Style 4 Style 5
Lorem ipsum
MF-SMHT Series (2920 & 3425 package) Operating Temperature
Surface Mount High Temperature -40 °C ~ 125 °C
      Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                     Ohms at 23 °C     Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Max.
 MF-SMHT136 1.36 16 100 0.085 0.33 7.98 3 5.44 1
       (0.314) (0.118) (0.214)
 MF-SMHT160 1.60 16 100 0.050 0.15 9.5 3 6.71 1
       (0.374) (0.118) (0.264)
MF-SM Series (2920 & 3425 package) Operating Temperature
Surface Mount -40 °C ~ 85 °C
    Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                  Ohms at 23 °C    Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Max.
  MF-SM030 0.30 60 40 0.9 4.80 7.98 3.18 5.44 1
       (0.314) (0.125) (0.214)
 MF-SM050 0.50 60 40 0.35 1.40 7.98 3.18 5.44 1
       (0.314) (0.125) (0.214)
 MF-SM075 0.75 30 80 0.23 1.00 7.98 3.18 5.44 1
       (0.314) (0.125) (0.214)
 MF-SM075/60 0.75 60 10 0.23 1.00 7.98 3.18 5.44 1
       (0.314) (0.125) (0.214)
 MF-SM100 1.10 30 80 0.12 0.48 7.98 3 5.44 1
       (0.314) (0.118) (0.214)
 MF-SM100/33 1.10 33 40 0.12 0.41 7.98 3 5.44 1
       (0.314) (0.118) (0.214)
 MF-SM125 1.25 15 100 0.07 0.25 7.98 3 5.44 1
       (0.314) (0.118) (0.214)
 MF-SM150 1.50 15 100 0.06 0.25 9.5 3 6.71 1
       (0.374) (0.118) (0.264)
 MF-SM150/33 1.50 33 40 0.06 0.23 9.5 3 6.71 1
       (0.374) (0.118) (0.264)
 MF-SM200 2.00 15 100 0.045 0.125 9.5 3 6.71 1
       (0.374) (0.118) (0.264)
 MF-SM250 2.50 15 100 0.024 0.085 9.5 3 6.71 1
       (0.374) (0.118) (0.264)
MF-MSMF Series (1812 package) Operating Temperature
Surface Mount -40 °C ~ 85 °C
Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)  Style
           Model Amperes V max. I max.                   Ohms at 23 °C
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Max.
 MF-MSMF010 0.10 60 40 0.70 15.0 4.73 3.41 1.1 2
       (0.186) (0.134) (0.043)
 MF-MSMF014 0.14 60 40 0.40 6.50 4.73 3.41 1.1 2
       (0.186) (0.134) ( 0.043)
 MF-MSMF020 0.20 30 80 0.40 6.00 4.73 3.41 1.1 2
       (0.186) (0.134) ( 0.043)
 MF-MSMF030 0.30 30 10 0.30 3.00 4.73 3.41 1.1 2
       (0.186) (0.134) ( 0.043)
 MF-MSMF050 0.50 15 100 0.15 1.00 4.73 3.41 0.85 2
       (0.186) (0.134) (0.033)
 MF-MSMF075 0.75 13.2 100 0.11 0.45 4.73 3.41 0.85 2
       (0.186) (0.134) ( 0.033)
 MF-MSMF075/24 0.75 24 40 0.11 0.45 4.73 3.41 0.85 2
       (0.186) (0.134) ( 0.033)
 MF-MSMF110/16 1.10 16 100 0.04 0.21 4.73 3.41 0.75 2
       (0.186) (0.134) (0.03)
 MF-MSMF250/16 2.50 16 100 0.015 0.1 4.73 3.41 2.0 2
       (0.186) (0.134) (0.078)
      Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                     Ohms at 23 °C     Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Max.
 MF-SMDF030 0.30 60 20 0.45 2.150 5.44 4.93 1.09 2
       (0.214) (0.194) (0.043)
 MF-SMDF050 0.55 60 10 0.20 1.0 5.44 4.93 1.09 2
       (0.214) (0.194) (0.043)
MF-SMDF100/33X 1.00 32 50 0.45 0.110 5.44 4.93 1.25 2
       (0.214) (0.194) (0.049)
 MF-SMDF150 1.50 15 40 0.7 0.17 5.44 4.93 0.85 2
       (0.214) (0.194) ( 0.033)
MF-SMDF260/24X 2.60 32 50 0.45 0.110 5.44 4.93 2.00 2
       (0.214) (0.194) (0.079)
MF-SMDF Series (2018 package) Operating Temperature
Surface Mount -40 °C ~ 85 °C
      Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                     Ohms at 23 °C     Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Max.
 MF-NSHT016KX 0.16 30 80 0.7 6.0 3.40 1.80 0.85 2
       (0.134) (0.071) (0.033)
 MF-NSHT035KX 0.35 30 80 0.4 2.6 3.40 1.80 0.85 2
       (0.134) (0.071) ( 0.033)
MF-NSHT Series (1206 package) 0.16 - 0.35 Amps Hold Current
Surface Mount/High Temperature (Working Temp: -40 °C ~ +125 °C)
      Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                     Ohms at 23 °C     Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Max.
MF-USHT035KX 0.35 30 80 0.4 2.2 3.43 2.80 0.85 2
       (0.135) (0.110) (0.033)
MF-USHT050KX 0.50 30 80 0.3 1.6 3.43 2.80 0.85 2
       (0.135) (0.110) ( 0.033)
MF-USHT Series (1210 package) 0.35 - 0.50 Amps Hold Current
Surface Mount/High Temperature (Working Temp: -40 °C ~ +125 °C)
      Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                     Ohms at 23 °C     Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Max.
MF-PSHT010X 0.10 16 40 1.00 12.00 2.30 1.50 0.80 2
       (0.091) (0.059) (0.031)
MF-PSHT Series (0805 package) 0.35 - 0.50 Amps Hold Current
Surface Mount/High Temperature (Working Temp: -40 °C ~ +125 °C)
      Initial 1 Hour (R1)
     Resistance Post-Trip  Dimensions
  Ihold    Resistance  mm/(in)
       Model Amperes V max. I max.                     Ohms at 23 °C     Style
  at 23 °C Volts Amps Min. Max.  A Max. B Max. C Max.
 MF-NSMF012 0.12 30 10 1.35 8.5 3.4 1.8 1.1 2
       (0.134) (0.071) (0.043)
 MF-NSMF020 0.2 24 10 0.6 2.6 3.4 1.8 0.85 2
       (0.134) (0.071) (0.033)
 MF-NSMF050 0.5 13.2 100 0.15 0.70 3.4 1.8 0.85 2